



Task Order Proposal
General Utility Services Contract
 ITB 15-021
 P.O. #

DATE: 7/23/19

Location: South Street & Duval Street, Key West FL
Work: Drainage & Concrete Flatwork (as per Perez Engineering plans dated 7/22/19)

ITEMIZED QUANTITIES
Task Order

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Cost per Unit	Line Item Cost	Notes
1	Superintendent	58.00	HR	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,684.00	
2	Foreman	58.00	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,640.00	
3	Operator	58.00	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,480.00	
4	Operator	58.00	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,480.00	
5	Laborer	58.00	HR	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,436.00	
6	Laborer	58.00	HR	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,436.00	
7	Laborer	58.00	HR	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,436.00	
8	Bobcat or equivalent	40.00	HR	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	
9	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, Various Attachments, without Operator	40.00	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	
10	Dump Truck, 15CY, Without Operator	40.00	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	
11	6-inch Hydraulic Pump	40.00	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	
12	12" ADS Storm Pipe (material only)	40.00	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	
13	Drainage Inlet: Type C , 0-6 Ft Depth (material only)	2.00	EA	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00	
14	Crushed Limerock (material only)	22.00	TON	\$ 44.00	\$ 968.00	
15	No.57 Rock (material only)	44.00	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00	
16	4" Concrete Sidewalk	704.00	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,336.00	
17	6" Concrete Driveway	440.00	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00	
18	Type F Curb & Gutter	117.00	LF	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,972.50	
19	Detectable Warning Surface	65.00	SF	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,015.00	
Subtotal					\$ 49,216.00	
20	Performance/Payment Bonds (% of subtotal)	1.00	LS	\$20/Thousand	\$ 984.32	
21	Mobilization/Demobilization (% of subtotal)	1.00	LS	5% of Total	\$ 2,460.80	
Total					\$ 52,661.12	
Notes:	<i>Includes connections to existing basins</i>					
Prepared by:	Andrew Toppino, Estimator Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc.					
Date:	7/23/19					
					TO Sheet	1 of 1